
 

  
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(Firm State Bar No. 14000) 
 
Brunn (Beau) W. Roysden III (#028698) 
Drew C. Ensign (#025463) 
Jennifer J. Wright (#027145) 

Assistant Attorneys General 
OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY 
GENERAL 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 542-3333 
Facsimile: (602) 542-8308 
beau.roysden@azag.gov 
drew.ensign@azag.gov 
jennifer.wright@azag.gov 
acl@azag.gov  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Mark Brnovich 
Attorney General of the State of Arizona 

Brett W. Johnson (#021527) 
Eric H. Spencer (#022707) 
Colin P. Ahler (#023879) 
Tracy A. Olson (#034616) 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 
Telephone:  602.382.6000 
Facsimile:  602.382.6070 
E-Mail: bwjohnson@swlaw.com 
             espencer@swlaw.com  

cahler@swlaw.com 
tolson@swlaw.com 
 

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant 
Yuma County Republican Committee 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans; et 
al.,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Secretary of State for the State of Arizona, 
et al.,   

Defendants. 

 

No. 2:22-CV-01374-GMS 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Defendant Mark Brnovich, in his official capacity as Attorney General for the State 

of Arizona, and Intervenor-Defendant Yuma County Republican Committee hereby appeal 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the order entered in this 

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 90   Filed 09/27/22   Page 1 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

  

action on September 26, 2022 (Doc. 87), which granted in part and denied in part Plaintiffs’ 

request for a preliminary injunction, as well as all orders culminating in that order. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27th day of September, 2022.  

MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
By: s/ Jennifer J. Wright   
Brunn (“Beau”) W. Roysden III (No. 28698) 
Drew C. Ensign (No. 25463) 
Jennifer J. Wright (No. 27145) 
   Assistant Attorneys General  
2005 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 542-5200 
acl@azag.gov  
 

 
Attorneys for Arizona Attorney General Mark 
Brnovich  
 
 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

By: s/ Brett W. Johnson (w/ permission) 
Brett W. Johnson 
Eric H. Spencer 
Colin P. Ahler 
Tracy A. Olson 
SNELL & WILMER, LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 
(602) 382-6000 
bwjohnson@swlaw.com 
espencer@swlaw.com  
cahler@swlaw.com 
tolson@swlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant Yuma 
County Republican Committee 
 

  

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 90   Filed 09/27/22   Page 2 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that, on September 27, 2022, I electronically transmitted the attached 

document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing, which automatically 

sends a Notice of Electronic Filing to all counsel of record. 

s/ Jennifer J. Wright   
 
 
 
 
 

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 90   Filed 09/27/22   Page 3 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




