1	MARK BRNOVICH ATTORNEY GENERAL (Firm State Per No. 14000)	Brett W. Johnson (#021527) Eric H. Spencer (#022707)
2	(Firm State Bar No. 14000)	Colin P. Ahler (#023879) Tracy A. Olson (#034616)
3	Brunn (Beau) W. Roysden III (#028698) Drew C. Ensign (#025463)	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center
4	Jennifer J. Wright (#027145) Assistant Attorneys General	400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202
5	OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY	Telephone: 602.382.6000 Facsimile: 602.382.6070
6	GENERAL 2005 N. Central Ave.	E-Mail: bwjohnson@swlaw.com
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 542-3333	espencer@swlaw.com cahler@swlaw.com
8	Facsimile: (602) 542-8308 beau.roysden@azag.gov	tolson@swlaw.com
	drew.ensign@azag.gov jennifer.wright@azag.gov	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant
9	jennifer.wright@azag.gov acl@azag.gov	Yuma County Republican Committee
10	Attorneys for Defendant Mark Brnovich	
11	Attorney General of the State of Arizona	ET COM
12	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
13		
14	TOR THE DISANT	
15	DE NO.	
16	Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans; et al.,	No. 2:22-CV-01374-GMS
17	Plaintiffs	
18	Plaintiffs, v.	NOTICE OF APPEAL
	\$Z	
19	Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as Secretary of State for the State of Arizona,	
20	et al.,	
21	Defendants.	
22		
23		
24	Defendant Mark Brnovich, in his offici	ial capacity as Attorney General for the State
25		
26	to the United States Court of Appeals for the	Ninth Circuit from the order entered in this
27		
28		

1	action on September 26, 2022 (Doc. 87), which granted in part and denied in part Plaintiffs	
2	request for a preliminary injunction, as well as all orders culminating in that order.	
3	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27 th day of September, 2022.	
4	MARK BRNOVICH	
5	ATTORNEY GENERAL	
6	By: s/Jennifer J. Wright Brunn ("Beau") W. Roysden III (No. 28698)	
7	Drew C. Ensign (No. 25463) Jennifer J. Wright (No. 27145)	
8	Assistant Attorneys General 2005 N. Central Avenue	
9	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 542-5200	
10	acl@azag.gov	
11		
12	Attorneys for Arizona Attorney General Mark Brnovich	
13	arct.	
14	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.	
15	By: s/ Brett W. Johnson (w/ permission)	
16	By: s/ Brett W. Johnson (w/ permission) Brett W. Johnson Eric H. Spencer Colin P. Ahler Tracy A. Olson SNELL & WILMER, LLP One Arizona Center	
17	Colin P. Ahler Tracy A. Olson	
18	SNELL & WILMER, LLP One Arizona Center	
19	400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202	
20	(602) 382-6000 bwjohnson@swlaw.com	
21	espencer@swlaw.com cahler@swlaw.com	
22	tolson@swlaw.com	
23	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant Yuma County Republican Committee	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
- 1	1	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on September 27, 2022, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing, which automatically sends a Notice of Electronic Filing to all counsel of record.

s/ Jennifer J. Wright

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET. COM